VILLAGE OF NEW HEMPSTEAD 108 OLD SCHOOLHOUSE RD. NEW CITY, N.Y. 10956

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Special Meeting TUESDAY, November 12, 2019 7:30 P.M. – VILLAGE HALL

PRESENT
ABE SICKER, MAYOR
ADAM REICH, TRUSTEE
MOSHE SCHULGASSER, TRUSTEE

ABSENT
SHALOM MINTZ, DEPUTY MAYOR
JEN EISENSTEIN, TRUSTEE

ALSO PRESENT

ALLISON WEINRAUB, DEPUTY VILLAGE CLERK-TREASURER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE ROLL CALL

RESOLUTION DESIGNATING VILLAGE HALL AS THE SOLE POLLING PLACE FOR THE MARCH 18, 2020 GENERAL VILLAGE ELECTION AND FURTHER AUTHORIZES ONE ELECTION DISTRICT WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF NEW HEMPSTEAD

Trustee Schulgasser offered the following motion, which was seconded by Trustee Reich:

Resolution # BOT 2019-169

Resolved, that the Village Board of the Village of New Hempstead hereby designates Village hall as the sole polling place for the March 18, 2020 general Village election and further authorizes one election district within the Village of New Hempstead. Mayor Sicker called for a vote. The vote was 3-0. The resolution was adopted

RESOLUTION STATING THERE SHALL BE NO VILLAGE REGISTRATION DAY FOR THE MARCH 18, 2020 GENERAL VILLAGE ELECTION

Trustee Schulgasser offered the following motion, which was seconded by Trustee Reich:

Resolution # BOT 2019-170

Resolved, that the Village Board of the Village of New Hempstead hereby states there shall be no Village registration day for the march 18, 2020 general Village election. Mayor Sicker called for a vote. The vote was 3-0. The resolution was adopted.

RESOLUTION SCHEDULING THE HOURS OF THE VILLAGE POLLING PLACE TO BE FROM 9:00AM TO 9:00PM FOR THE MARCH 18, 2020 SAID GENERAL ELECTION

Trustee Schulgasser offered the following motion, which was seconded by Trustee Reich:

Resolution # BOT 2019-171

Resolved, that the Village Board of the Village of New Hempstead hereby schedules the hours of the Village polling place to be from 9:00am to 9:00pm for the March 18, 2020 said general election . Mayor Sicker called for a vote. The vote was 3-0. The resolution was adopted.

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO APPOINT MARK GILDEN AND ELLIOT ZISMAN AS AD HOC TO THE PLANNING BOARD

Trustee Schulgasser offered the following motion, which was seconded by Trustee Reich:

Resolution # BOT 2019-172

November 12, 2019 Page **2** of **2**

Resolved, that the Village Board of the Village of New Hempstead hereby authorizes the Mayor to appoint Mark Gilden and Elliot Zisman as Adhocs to the Planning Board. Mayor Sicker called for a vote. The vote was 3-0. The resolution was adopted.

MAYORS REPORT-No Report

DEPUTY MAYORS REPORT No Report

TRUSTEES REPORT No Report

MOTION TO ADJOURN

Trustee Schulgasser offered the following motion, which was seconded by Trustee Reich:

Resolution # BOT 2019-173

Resolved, that the Special Board meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Village of New Hempstead on November 12 is hereby adjourned. Mayor Sicker called for a vote. The vote was 3-0. The resolution was adopted.

Respectfully submitted, Allison Weinraub, Deputy Village Clerk-Treasurer